
Institute of Indian Interior Designers, 109-Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,

Worli, Mumbai 400018. Tel : 022-24950653, Email : iiid@vsnl.com Web : www.iiid.net.in

I, the undersigned, hereby apply for IIID membership, after having read and understood the
Memorandum & Articies of Association and The Code of Conduct of IIID. Upon becoming a
member, I agree to abide by the same and I have no objection if IIID shares the information
contained in this form through any website, directory, internet or any other media, in any format. 
I hereby declare that all the information given on this form and in all the submitted material is true.

Payment Enclosed : ( In Favour  of “IIID”, payable at Mumbai )

Amount :                              DD / Cheque No. :                                             Dated :

                                                                 Bank :

Signature :                                                               Date :

REFERRED BY :

Chairperson / Chairperson Elect

Managing Committee Member

IIID Member

Name Membership No. Signature

Photograph

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY

Associate Life Member

Associate Member

Trade Member (Firm)

Trade Life  (Individual)

Licentiate Member

Affiliate Member

Student Member

Tick Any
One

ALM

AM

TR

TLM

LCM

AFF

SM

Ahmednagar
Kolhapur
Mumbai
Nagpur
Nashik
Pune
Satara
Thane

Ahmedabad
Bharuch
Charotar
Saurashtra
Surat
Vadodara

Bhopal
Indore
Jaipur
Lucknow
New Delhi
Chandigarh

Hyderabad
Kolkata
Raipur
Vizag

Bangalore
Chennai
Coimbatore
Goa
Kerala

(2011)

(1997)

(1999)

(1997)

(1991)

(1988)

(2012)

(2010)

(2003)

(2009)

(2009)

(2007)

(1999)

(1997)

(2012)

(2008)

(2008)

(2009)

(2004)

(2015)

(1996)

(2006)

(2010)

(2012)

(1994)

(1999)

(2008)

(2003)

(2003)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29

W
e
s
t 

: 
G

u
ja

ra
t

C
e
n

tr
a
l 
: 

M
a
h

a
ra

s
h

tr
a

N
o

rt
h

E
a
s
t

S
o

u
th

CHAPTER / CENTRETick Any
One

WORK EXPERIENCE :

ORGANISATION YEARPOSITION

Present Status :        Self Employed                                     Employed*

*

NOMINATED MEMBERSHIP
CATEGORY (Through Recomendation)

Education Member

Press Member

EDM

PM

DURATION
One Year

Three Years

Five Years

Life Membership

EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATIONS  (Kindly Attatch Attested Certificates)

INSTITUTE / UNIVERSITY CITY
COURSE

DURATION QUALIFICATION
YEAR OF

GRADUATION
*

*

Membership Application Form

*Name :  Mr. / Ms.

Firm/ORG/Institute :                                                                                     Year of Estb :

Designation :                                                                         Date of Birth :

Address :

City :                                                       State :                                               Pin :

Phone 1 :                                                                                 Mobile :

Phone 2 :                                                                              Web Page :

Email 1 :                                                                      Email 2 :

First Name Middle Name Surname

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

OFF. / RESI.

OFF. / RESI.

D M Y YYYMD

RECEIVED PAYMENT :     DD                 CHEQUE                    NO.                                   DATED :

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING :   DATE                               APPROVED                 DISAPPROVED

SIGNATURE :
Chairman - Scrutiny Committee

Data Entry done by :

FOR OFFICE USE

MEMBERSHIP NUMBER

Please refer to the Memorandum & Articles of Association and
Code of Conduct of IIID, before applying.          are mandatory fields.*

‘ ‘( (



ASSOCIATE, LICENTIATE 
& AFFILIATE MEMBERS 

 
 

GENERAL PRACTICE PROFILE  
Architecture  
Interior Design  
Product Design  
Graphic Design  
Lighting Design 
 
Academics  
Green Building Consultant 
 
Utilities Consultant  
Any Other 
 
 

FIRM PROFILE  
Freelance  
Proprietorship Firm  
Partnership Firm  
Private Limited Company  
Public Limited Company 
 
Educational Institute  
Any Other 

 
TRADE MEMBERS 

 
TRADER  
MANUFACTURER  
SERVICE PROVIDER  

Product / Service Profile  
Architectural Hardware  
Air-Conditioning 

 
Artifacts & Accessories  
Audio-Visual Solutions  
Contractor or Turn-Key Solutions  
Electrical & Lighting solutions  
Furnishings  
Flooring 

 
Furniture Manufacturer  
Glass & Glazing Solutions 

 
Kitchen Manufacturer  
Natural Stone  
Paints & Construction Chemicals  
Plumbing Services  
Tiles & Sanitary Ware  
Wood, Plywood, Laminates  
Any Other 

 
ENCLOSURE CHECK LIST 

 
For ASSOCIATE, LICENTIATE & 

AFFILIATE members 

Graduation Certificate*  
Experience Certificate (Not for Licentiate) 
 
Brief Work Profile  
Visiting Card 

Color Photograph (self)* 

Cheque / D.D.* 
 

For TRADE members  
Trade Registration With 
Local Authority / Company*  
Product Brochure  
Brief Work Profile 

Visiting Card * 

Color Photograph (self)* 

Cheque / DD.* 
 

For STUDENT members  
College ID Card  
Bonafide Student Certificate * 
Color Photograph (self)* 
Cheque / DD.* 

 
 Cut here  

 
Cut here 

 

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES & ELIGIBILITY 
 
ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP:  
Degree in Architecture (Approved by any recognized University / Council of Architecture / The IIA) 
or Interior Design Course Approved by IIID or Degree / Diploma Course in Interior Design 
(Approved by a Recognized University / State Technical Education Board) with not less than one 
year full time experience in the field of Interior Design for all the above except three years full time 
experience in the field of Interior Design in case of a 3 YR Diploma Course in Interior Design.  
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Associate members shall have full voting privileges, shall be eligible for office & for 

service on all committees & can use the designation AIIID after their name.  
ASSOCIATE LIFE MEMBERSHIP: Same as ASSOCIATE membership category. 
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES : Same as ASSOCIATE membership category.  
LICENTIATE MEMBERSHIP: 
Same as ASSOCIATE Membership category but without requisite experience in Interior design.  
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Licentiate members have no voting rights can only serve on any sub-committee at National / 
Chapter / Centre level. Shall be eligible for up gradation to Associate Category on gaining requisite experience.  
AFFILIATE MEMBERSHIP:  
For individuals engaged in the practice of Interior Design but do not qualify under ASSOCIATE category 
or who are involved in or associated with Interior Design field, such as executives in firms of Interior 

Designers, Interior Decorators, Furnishing Contractors, Furniture Makers, Graphic & Product Designers, 
Architects not Practicing as Interior Designers, Landscape Architects, Industrial Designers, Artists, 
Craftsmen, Interior/Architectural Photographers, Civil/Mechanical/Electrical or Electronics Engineers 

planning or executing jobs of Interior Decoration.  
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Affiliate Members have no voting rights & can only serve on any sub-committee at 
National / Chapter / Centre Level.  
TRADE MEMBERSHIP: (PROPRIETOR OR PARTNER OF FIRM OR COMPANY)  
Firms or Companies involved in manufacturing or selling Products or services required for 
Interior Decoration or furbishing or firms executing Interior jobs as contractors. The firm or 
company shall nominate one person who shall represent the said firm.  
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Nominee of trade-member shall have full voting privileges and shall be eligible for office 
other than of President and President Elect in Executive Committee but can serve as a member in the Executive 
Committee similarly the nominee shall be eligible for office other than that of Chapter/Centre Chairman and 
Chairman Elect in the Managing Committee but can serve in the Managing Committee.  
TRADE LIFE MEMBERSHIP: (INDIVIDUAL)  
Only Trade Membership, in the name of a „Person‟ (Individual), will be eligible for life membership, 
in Trade category. 
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Same as rights & privileges as of TRADE membership.  
STUDENT MEMBERSHIP:  
Any individual who is receiving Education in Interior Design, Architecture, Industrial Design, Fine 
Arts, Applied Arts leading to a Degree or Diploma.  
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Student members shall have no voting rights and can only serve on any sub-committee. 

 
SUBSCRIPTION FEES  

Duration Fee Entry Fee G.S.T. Total 

1 Year 2000 500 450 2950 
     

3 Year 5700 500 1116 7316 
     

5 Year 9300 500 1764 11564 
     

     

Life 25000 500 4590 30090 
     

1 Year 1000 500 270 1770 
     

3 Year 3000 500 630 4130 

     
     

1 Year 2000 500 450 2950 
     

3 Year 5700 500 1116 7316 
     

     

1 Year 3000 500 630 4130 
     

3 Year 8550 500 1629 10679 
     

     
     

     

DISCONTINUED 

1 Year 500 NIL 90 590 
     

     
 

All the above mentioned fees valid up to March 30, 2018 only  
In Addition to above Membership Categories, IIID Recognizes special nominated Memberships as Fellow, Institutional, Press and Honorary.  
1. Cheques or DD should be drawn in favor of “IIID” and payable at par at Mumbai. Add Rs. 30=00 for Outstation Cheques. 

 

2. 
 

 

Membership validity is from 1st April to 31st March. Subscriptions become due on 1st April every year.  
 

3. Completed Application Forms should be sent to IIID HO, at Mumbai, after due verification from respective Chapter/Centre. Regi ons/Cities not having a Centre or 
 

 Chapter may send completed application form to IIID HO directly. 
 

4. IIID Executive Committee reserves the right to reject any application or change Membership Category on the basis of qualification criteria, or otherwise. 
 

 
Institute of Indian Interior Designers, 109-Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, 
Worli, Mumbai 400018. Tel : 022-24950653, Email : iiid@vsnl.com Web : www.iiid.net.in 


	Page 1

