INTERIOR	lumbai 4000	18. Tel : 022	gners, 109-S -24950653, E (Please refer Code of Con	mail : iii	d@vsnl.	com V	/eb : v	vww.iii	d.net.in			Photograph	
Name*: Mr. / Ms.													
Firm/ORG/Institute :	Name		Middle Nan	ne 	Year	r of E	Surnam	e					
Designation :			Date	e of Bir	1	D I	M M	YY	YY				
					<u> </u>						Fick Any One	CHAPTER / CEN	
Address*:						1 1				1 2		Ahmednagar (2011 Kolhapur (1997	_ _ htra
										3 4		Mumbai (1999 Nagpur (1997	rasl
										5		Nashik (1991	[] laha
City*:	St	ate :			Pi	n*:				6 7		Pune (1988 Satara (2012	<del>.  </del>
+			1	bile*:						8		Thane (2010	entral
Phone 1":	1 1 1 1		INIO	bile : L									၂
Phone 2 :			Web	Page :						10		Ahmedabad (2003 Bharuch (2009	
Email 1 :			Email 2 :_							11 12		Charotar (2009 Saurashtra (2007	— '₹ I
EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION	ONS* (Kind	IIv Attatch	Attested (	Certifica	ates)					13		Saurashtra (2007 Surat (1999	)
	•	•	COURSE*	:	•		Υ	EAR (	)F	14		Vadodara (1997	West
INSTITUTE / UNIVERSIT	Γ <b>Y</b>	CITY	DURATION	QUAL	IFICATION	ON	GRA	ADUA'	TION	1			_ š
										15		Bhopal (2012	,
										16		Indore (2008	,
										17		Jaipur (2008	
										18		Lucknow (2009 New Delhi (2004	<b>─</b>   <b>&gt;</b>
										20		Chandigarh (2015	
WORK EXPERIENCE :													
ORGANISATION			POSI	TION			1	YEA	R	21		Hyderabad (1996	,
										22		Kolkata (2006	
<u> </u>										23		Raipur (2010 Vizaq (2012	
Present Status*: Self Emplo	yed		Employe	d						24		Vizag (2012	<u>'</u>   "
I, the undersigned, hereby a	apply for II	ID memb	ership, afte	r havin	ıq read	and	unde	erstoo	d the			_	
Memorandum & Articles of A	Association	and The	Code of	Conduc	t of IIII	D. Up	on b	ecom	ing a	25 26		Bangalore (1994 Chennai (1999	
member, I agree to abide by										27		Coimbatore (2008	_
contained in this form through I hereby declare that all the in										28		Goa (2003	<u></u>
Payment Enclosed : (In Fa	•			ı III alı t	ile Subi	iiitted	mate	Jilai is	iluc.	29		Kerala (2003	ည္ကြတ္သ
Amount: D			,		<b>D</b>	atad							
Amount .	-												
		<b>Бапк:</b>								Tick Any One	IVIEI	MBERSHIP CATE	_
Ciam atuma i			Data .								_	<u>ociate Life Member</u> ociate Member	ALM
Signature :			Date :								Trad	e Member (Firm)	TR
REFERRED BY :	<u> </u>	Nan	ne		Membe	rship	No.	Signa	ture	,	_	e Life (Individual) ntiate Member	LCM
Chairperson / Chairperson Elect											Affili	iate Member	AFF
Managing Committee Member											_	lent Member JRATION	SM
IIID Member											On	ne Year	
	<u> </u>				<u> </u>					<u>, —</u>		ree Years	
	FO	R OFFI	CE USE									ve Years e Membership	
			J00_							NOM		ED MEMBERSHIF	•
RECEIVED PAYMENT : DD	CHE	QUE	NO			DAT	ED:				EGOR	RY (Through Recome	
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEET	ING - DATE	=	ADD	ם מיים		Die	V DDD	OVED			_	lucation Member	EDM
LYECOLIAE COMMINILLIEE MIEEL	MG. DAIL	-	APP	VOAED		פוע	AFFR	OVED	,	L	Pre	ess Member	PM

Data Entry done by : \_\_

SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_Chairman - Scrutiny Committee

MEMBERSHIP NUMBER

## ASSOCIATE, LICENTIATE & AFFILIATE MEMBERS

## TRADE MEMBERS

## **ENCLOSURE CHECK LIST**

GENERAL PRACTICE PROFILE		
Architecture		
Interior Design		
Product Design		
Graphic Design		
Lighting Design		
Academics		
Green Building Consultant		
Utilities Consultant		
Any Other		

IKADEK
MANUFACTURER
SERVICE PROVIDER
Product / Service Prof
Architectural Hardware
Air-Conditioning
Artifacts & Accessories

For ASSOCIATE, LICENTIATI AFFILIATE members	E &
Graduation Certificate *	
Experience Certificate (Not for Licentiate)	
Brief Work Profile	
Visiting Card	
Color Photograph (self) *	
Cheque / D.D. *	

,	L.
FIRM PROFILE	40
Freelance	
Proprietorship Firm	
Partnership Firm	
Private Limited Company	
Public Limited Company	
Educational Institute	
Any Other	

SERVICE PROVIDER	
Product / Service Profile	
Architectural Hardware	
Air-Conditioning	
Artifacts & Accessories	
Audio-Visual Solutions	
Contractor or Turn-Key Solutions	
Electrical & Lighting solutions	
Furnishings	
Flooring	
Furniture Manufacturer	
Glass & Glazing Solutions	
Kitchen Manufacturer	
Natural Stone	
Paints & Construction Chemicals	
Plumbing Services	
Tiles & Sanitary Ware	
Wood, Plywood, Laminates	
Any Other	

For TRADE members	
Trade Registration With	٦
Local Authority / Company *	
Product Brochure	
Brief Work Profile	
Visiting Card *	
Color Photograph (self) *	
Cheque / DD. *	
For STUDENT members	٦

College ID Card Bonafide Student Certificate \* Color Photograph (self) \* Cheque / DD. \*

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORIES & ELIGIBILITY		SUBSCRIPTION FEES						
MEMBEROIM OATEOORIES & ELIOIDIENT	Duration	Fee	<b>Entry Fee</b>	G.S.T.	Total			
SSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP:	1 Year	2000	500	450	2950			
gree in Architecture (Approved by any recognized University / Council of Architecture / The IIA) Interior Design Course Approved by IIID or Degree / Diploma Course in Interior Design proved by a Recognized University / State Technical Education Board) with not less than one	3 Year	5700	500	1116	7316			
ear full time experience in the field of Interior Design for all the above except three years full time xperience in the field of Interior Design in case of a 3 YR Diploma Course in Interior Design.	5 Year	9300	500	1764	11564			
IGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Associate members shall have full voting privileges, shall be eligible for office & for ervice on all committees & can use the designation AIIID after their name.								
SSOCIATE LIFE MEMBERSHIP: Same as ASSOCIATE membership category.	Life	25000	500	4590	30090			
ICENTIATE MEMBERSHIP: Same as ASSOCIATE Membership category but without requisite experience in Interior design.	1 Year	1000	500	270	1770			
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Licentiate members have no voting rights can only serve on any sub-committee at National / Chapter / Centre level. Shall be eligible for up gradation to Associate Category on gaining requisite experience.	3 Year	3000	500	630	4130			
AFFILIATE MEMBERSHIP:								
or individuals engaged in the practice of Interior Design but do not qualify under ASSOCIATE category rewho are involved in or associated with Interior Design field, such as executives in firms of Interior esigners, Interior Decorators, Furnishing Contractors, Furniture Makers, Graphic & Product Designers, rchitects not Practicing as Interior Designers, Landscape Architects, Industrial Designers, Artists, raftsmen, Interior/Architectural Photographers, Civil/Mechanical/Electrical or Electronics Engineers	1 Year	2000	500	450	2950			
	3 Year	5700	500	1116	7316			
planning or executing jobs of Interior Decoration.  RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Affiliate Members have no voting rights & can only serve on any sub-committee at lational / Chapter / Centre Level.								
FRADE MEMBERSHIP: (PROPRIETOR OR PARTNER OF FIRM OR COMPANY)	1 Year	3000	500	630	4130			
rms or Companies involved in manufacturing or selling Products or services required for terior Decoration or furbishing or firms executing Interior jobs as contractors. The firm or ompany shall nominate one person who shall represent the said firm.  GHTS & PRIVILEGES: Nominee of trade-member shall have full voting privileges and shall be eligible for office the form of President and President Elect in Executive Committee but can serve as a member in the Executive		8550	500	1629	10679			
committee similarly the nominee shall be eligible for office other than that of Chapter/Centre Chairman and chairman Elect in the Managing Committee but can serve in the Managing Committee.								
RADE LIFE MEMBERSHIP: (INDIVIDUAL)								
inly Trade Membership, in the name of a 'Person' (Individual), will be eligible for life membership, in Trade category.  IGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Same as rights & privileges as of TRADE membership.	DISCONTINUED							
TUDENT MEMBERSHIP: ny individual who is receiving Education in Interior Design, Architecture, Industrial Design, Fine	1 Year	500	NIL	90	590			
Arts, Applied Arts leading to a Degree or Diploma.								
RIGHTS & PRIVILEGES: Student members shall have no voting rights and can only serve on any sub-committee.	All the ab	ove mentio	ned fees valid u	p to March 30,	2018 only			

In Addition to above Membership Categories, IIID Recognizes special nominated Memberships as Fellow, Institutional, Press and Honorary.

- 1. Cheques or DD should be drawn in favor of "IIID" and payable at par at Mumbai. Add Rs. 30=00 for Outstation Cheques.
- 2. Membership validity is from 1st April to 31st March. Subscriptions become due on 1st April every year.
  3. Completed Application Forms should be sent to IIID HO, at Mumbai, after due verification from respective Chapter/Centre. Regions/Cities not having a Centre or Chapter may send completed application form to IIID HO directly.
- 4. IIID Executive Committee reserves the right to reject any application or change Membership Category on the basis of qualification criteria, or otherwise.



Institute of Indian Interior Designers, 109-Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai 400018. Tel: 022-24950653, Email: iiid@vsnl.com Web: www.iiid.net.in